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Region Service Coordinators  
Atlantic Nova Scotia – Union of Nova Scotia Indians 

 
Eskasoni 
Kelly Holley 
kholley@unsi.ns.ca 
902-549-0686 
 
Membertou and Potlotek 
Jessica Greggains 
jgreggains@unsi.ns.ca 
902-549-0719 
 
Wagmatcook and We'koqma'q 
Terri-Anne Johnson 
tjohnson@unsi.ns.ca 
902-549-0207 
 
Nova Scotia – Confederacy of Mainland Mi’kmaq 
 
Sipekne’katik, Glooscap, Annapolis Valley, Bear River, and Acadia 
Michelle Martin 
mmartin@cmmns.com 
902-890-2610 
Michelle also coordinates off-reserve for Kings, Lunenburg, Queens, Digby, Yarmouth 
and Shelbourne counties 
 
Lindsay Hunt 
lhunt@cmmns.com 
902-899-6407 
Lindsay also coordinates off-reserve for Hants and Colchester county  
 
Mi’kmaw Native Friendship Centre 
Michelle Cuvelier 
michelle.cuvelier@mymnfc.com 
902-420-1576 ext 236 
 
New Brunswick – North Shore Micmac District Council 
 
Eel Ground, Eel River Bar, Bouctouche, Fort Folly, Indian Island, Pabineau, 
and Metepenagiag 
Katie O’Shea 
koshea@mikmaqfamilysupport.com 
506-251-2402 
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Region Service Coordinators  
Maxine Ginnish 
mginnish@mikmaqfamilysupport.com 
506-210-0241 
 
Farrah Macmillan 
f.macmillan@mikmaqfamilysupport.com 
506-625-3709 
 
New Brunswick – Mawiw Council 
 
Tobique, Woodstock, and Madawaska 
Alicia Moulton  
aliciamoulton.mawiw@efned.ca  
506-273-0075  (cell) 
506-472-1736 (office)  
 
Esgenoopetitj 
Sheila Francis 
sheilafrancis.mawiw@efned.ca 
506-993-0209 
 
Elsipogtog 
Lisa Levi Paul 
lisalevipaul.mawiw@efned.ca 
506-524-2118 
 
Oromocto, St. Mary’s, and Kingsclear 
Joyce Ward  
joyceward.mawiw@efned.ca 
506-472-1736  
 
Prince Edward Island 
 
Jody Raymond 
jordansprinciple@mcpei.ca 
902-438-2100 (office) 
902-439-6353 (cell) 
 
Newfoundland and Labrador 
 
Miawpukek and elsewhere in NL 
Rocky John 
rockyjohn@crhss.com 
709-882-2710 
 
Sheshatshiu 
Josie Benuen-Pone 
jbpone@sifn.ca 
709-899-4708 
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Region Service Coordinators  
Quebec (Eagle Villlage - Kipawa) Kebaowek 

Donna Pariseau  
dpariseau@kebaowek.ca 
819-627-9060  
 
Ekuanitshit (Mingan) 
Véronique Mestokosho 
coord.jordan@ekuanitshit.ca 
418-949-2300 
 
Essipit 
Michèle Bouchard 
mbouchard@essipit.com 
418-233-4304 
 
Gesgapegiag 
Johanne Larocque 
johanne.larocque@gesgapegiag.ca 
418-759-3431 
 
Gaspeg 
Linda Kelly 
sante.gespeg@cgocable.ca 
418-368-6005 poste 109 
 
Kahnawake 
Natasha Ferguson/Victoria Coury Jocks 
natashaf@kscskahnawake.ca 
vickiecj@kscskahnawake.ca 
450 632-7730 poste 429 
450-632-7730 
 
Kanesatake 
April Kibbe 
a.kibbe@kanesatakehealthcenter.ca 
450-479-6000 poste 227 
 
Kawawachikamach 
Nancy Shecanapish 
nancyshecanapish@homail.com 
418-585-2686 poste 245 
 
Kitcisakik 
Evelyne Papatie/ Véronique Papatie 
evelyne.papatie@kitcisakik.ca 
veronique.papatie@kitcisakik.ca 
819-736-3001 poste 8363 
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Region Service Coordinators  
Kitigan Zibi 
Deborah Decontie/Helen Cayer 
decontied@videotron.ca 
helen.cayer@kza.qc.ca 
819-462-0475 
 
Lac-Rapide 
Andrew Jeannotte/Tyrah Ratt/Suzanne Jérôme  
andrew.jeannotte@outlook.com  
tyrahjerome18@gmail.com  
SJerome@ablhealthcentre.ca 
819-435-2100 
 
Lac Simon 
Francine Penosway/Micheline Anichinapeo/Anny Dubbé 
francine.penosway@lacsimon.ca 
micheline.anichinapeo@anishnabe-lacsimon.ca 
anny.dube@anishnabe-lacsimon.ca 
819-736-2151 
 
Listuguj 
Sara Swasson  
sara.swasson@listuguj.ca 
418-788-2155 
 
Manawan 
Arna Moar  
principe.jordan@ssms.ca 
819-971-8846 
 
Mashteuiatsh 
Maggie Robertson  
maggie.robertson@mashteuiatsh.ca 
418-275-5386  poste 1769 
 
Matimekosh / Lac-John 
Khaled Kharchas (interim)/Ben Mohamed 
DIRECTIONSANTEMATI@YAHOO.COM 
orthokanatamat@tshakapesh.ca 
1-844-413-3326 poste 213 
 
Natashquan 
Kateri Courtois 
courtoiskateri70@gmail.com 
418-726-3434  
 
Obedjiwan 
Sonia Chachai  
schachai2@opitciwan.ca 
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Region Service Coordinators  
819-974-8822 
 
Odanak  
Isabelle Dupuis  
idupuis@csodanak.com 
450-568-6766 poste 227 
 
Pakuashipi 
Laurence Perrault  
laurenceperreault@videotron.ca 
418-947-2757   
 
Pessamit  
Aline Rock 
aline.rock@pessamit.ca 
418-567-3030 poste 4172 
 
Pikogan 
Marylène Morin  
tsadultes@pikogan.com 
819-732-6591 poste 2284 
 
Timiskaming 
Betty-Rose Tepiskon 
jordan.principle@atfn.ca 
819-723-2260 
 
Uashat / Maliotenam  
Kathie Truchon 
kathie.truchon@itum.qc.ca 
418-927-2660 poste 1226 
 
Unamen Shipu (La Romaine)  
Isabelle Orsini 
liaison0-18ans@csssus.ca 
direction@csssus.ca 
418-229-2450 poste 224 
 
Viger  
Isabelle Losier  
isabelle.losier@malecites.ca 
418-860-2393 
 
Wemotaci  
Nicole Chilton  
nicole.chilton@wemotaci.com 
819-666-2323 poste 1220 
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Region Service Coordinators  
Wendake 
Élodie Bilodeau 
elodie.bilodeau@cnhw.qc.ca 
418-842-6255 poste 1219 
 
Winneway  
Amy Zachary   
amyzachary@outlook.com 
819-722-2440 
 
Wolf Lake  
Sonia Young 
soniayoung@wolflakefirstnation.com 
819-627-3628 
 
Wôlinak 
Sabrina Fortin  
sfortin@cswolinak.com 
819-294-6699 poste 2130 
 
CSSSPNQL 
Jessie Messier  
Jessie.Messier@cssspnql.com 
418-842-1540 poste 2705 
 
RCAAQ 
Annik Gill 
annik.gill@rcaaq.info 
418-842-6354 
 
Cree Board 
Judy Nakogee        
Judy.Nakogee@ssss.gouv.qc.ca 
 

Ontario Association of Iroquois & Allied Indians 
Fawn McDougall 
FMcDougall@aiai.on.ca  
519-434-2761 ext 234 
 
Independent First Nations 
Leeann J Shimoda 
leeann@ifnc.ca 
519-708-5830 
 
Crystal Nayanookeesic 
crystal@ifnc.ca 
519-387-4701 
807-355-0062 
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Region Service Coordinators  
Anishinabek Nation – Union of Ontario Indians 
Christian Hebert/Tyler Waddilove 
christian.hebert@anishinabek.ca 
tyler.waddilove@anishinabek.ca 
705-497-9127 ext. 2306 (Christian) 
519-280-3766 (Tyler) 
 
Chiefs of Ontario 
Emily King  
emily.king@coo.org 
1-877-517-6527 (toll free) 
 
Nishnawbe Aski Nation 
April Sawanas/John Mekanak (Choose Life) 
asawanas@nan.on.ca 
jmekanak @nan.on.ca 
807-625-4950 (April) 
807-625-4623 (John) 
 
Six Nations of the Grand River 
Angel Panag 
jpfocalpoint@sixnations.ca 
519-445-2418 ext 2800 
 
Grand Council Treaty #3 
Rachel Copenace-Cary 
healthassistant@treaty3.ca  
807-548-4214 ext. 209 
 

Manitoba 
Assembly of Manitoba Chiefs (AMC) - EAGLE Urban Transition Centre – 
Special Needs Advocate Unit   

Phone: 204-987-4137  
 
• Darlene H. Curci  dcurci@manitobachiefs.com 
• Ryan McKay rmckay@manitobachiefs.com 
• Patrick Berthelette  pberthelette@manitobachiefs.com 
•  Sharon Wilson swilson@manitobachiefs.com 
 
Dakota Ojibway Tribal Council 
Lynn Pierre 
204-988-5370 
jp-cfi@dotc.mb.ca 
 
West Region Treaty 2 and 4 Health Services 
Amy Thompson 
204-622-9400 
a.thompson@wrtchealth.com 
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Region Service Coordinators  
Southeast Resource Development Council Corp 
Dora Simmons 
204-956-7500 
doras@serdc.mb.ca 
 
Four Arrows Regional Health Authority 
Michelle Greenslade 
204-947-2397 
mgreenslade@fourarrowsrha.ca 
 
Interlake Reserves Tribal Council 
Conrad Marsden 
204-956-7413 Ext 2224 
conradmarsden@irtc.ca 
Keewatin Tribal Council 
Helen Trudeau  
204-677-0243 
htrudeau@ktc.ca 
 
Cree Nation Tribal Health Centre 
Carleen Fosseneuve 
204-627-1500  
cfosseneuve@tribalhealth.ca 
 

Saskatchewan Tribal Councils and Community-based Service Coordinators 
 
Saskatoon and surrounding area 
Saskatoon Health & Family Services 
jpapplications@sktc.sk.ca 
306-956-6100 
 
Meadow Lake and surrounding area 
Meadow Lake Tribal Council 
merle.catarat@mltc.net 
306-236-5817 
 
Prince Albert and surrounding area 
Prince Albert Grand Council 
jarcand@pagc.net 
306-953-7283 ext 2060 
 
Regina and surrounding area 
File Hills Qu’Appelle Tribal Council 
deanna.hoffort@fhqtc.com 
306-332-3658 
 
Onion Lake and surrounding area 
Onion Lake Cree Nation 
arlene.urban@onionlakehealth.org 
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Region Service Coordinators  
306-344-2330 ext 248 
 
Uranium City, Stoney Rapids, Black Lake, Fond du Lac 
Athabasca Health Authority 
jkneisz@athabascahealth.ca 
306-439-2659 
 
Urban Battlefords and surrounding area 
Battle River Treaty 6 Health Centre 
leith.bill@brt6hc.ca 
306-937-6721 
 
Ahtahkakoop 
Ahtahkakoop Health Centre 
jennifer.d.ahenakew@acn104.ca 
306-468-2747 
 
Peter Ballantyne Cree Nation: Deschambault Lake, Southend 
Peter Ballantyne Cree Nation Health Services Inc.  
cdurocher@pbcnhs.ca 
306-953-4425 ext 2007 
 
Early Childhood Intervention Program (ECIP) Service Coordinators 
 
South East 
Southeast Cornerstone School Division 
contactus@secpsd.ca 
306-848-0080 
 
La Ronge 
Children North Early Childhood Intervention Program Inc. 
daina.lapworth@saskhealthauthority.ca 
306-425-6600 
 
Lloydminster 
Midwest Family Connections 
info@midwestfamilyconnections.ca 
306-825-5911 
 
Meadow Lake 
Meadow Lake and Area Early Childhood Services Inc. 
meadowlake.ecip@sasktel.net 
306-236-4247 
 
Regina 
Early Childhood Intervention Program Inc. Regina Region 
ecip.rr@sasktel.net 
306-347-5021 
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Region Service Coordinators  
Prince Albert 
Prince Albert Early Childhood Intervention Program Inc. 
paecip@sasktel.net 
306-922-3247 
 
Tisdale 
North East Early Childhood Intervention Program Inc.  
neecip@sasktel.net 
306-873-3411 
 
Yorkton 
Parkland Early Childhood Intervention Program Inc.  
parklandecip@sasktel.net 
306-786-6988 
 
North Battleford 
Battlefords Early Childhood Intervention Program Inc. 
becip@sasktel.net 
306-446-4545 
 
Swift Current 
Swift Current Early Childhood Intervention Program Inc. 
swiftcurrentecip@sasktel.net 
306-773-3600 
 

Alberta First Nations Health Consortium Ltd. 
 
www.abfnhc.com 
1-844-558-8748 (toll free) 
nochild4gotten@abfnhc.com 
 

BC/FNHA First Nations Health Authority 
 
Kinwa Bluesky, Jordan’s Principle Consultant 
Kinwa.Bluesky@fnha.ca 
604-693-6522 
 

Northern Yukon 
Council of Yukon First Nations (for children aged 6-18) 
Katherine Alexander 
katherine.alexander@CYFN.net 
867-393-9200 ext. 9241 
 
Child Development Centre (for children aged 0-5) 
brooke.mckenzie@cdcyukon.ca 
867-456-8182 ext. 193 
 
North West Territories 
Service coordination is being provided by FNIHB Northern region at this time. 
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